
Irrigated Lands Discharge Program  
Regional Board Staff Contact Information 

 
 
Mailing Address:  California Regional Water Quality Control Board 
   North Coast Region 
   5550 Skylane Boulevard, Suite A 
   Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
   Office Fax – 707-523-0135 
 
Ben Zabinsky – Irrigated Lands Discharge Program Lead Staff 
Email – bzabinsky@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone – 707-576-6750 
 
Rebecca Fitzgerald – TMDL Unit Senior 
Email – rfitzgerald@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone – 707-576-2650 
 
David Leland – Watershed Protection Division Supervisor 
Email – dleland@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone – 707-576-2069 
 
Matt St. John – Watershed Management Division Supervisor 
Email – mstjohn@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone – 707-570-3762 
 
Mark Neely – Nonpoint Source Unit Senior 
Email – mneely@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone – 707-576-2689 
 
Samantha Olson – Staff Counsel 
Email – soloson@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone - 916-327-8235 
 
Catherine Kuhlman – Executive Director 
Email – ckuhlman@waterboards.ca.gov 
Phone – 707-576-2225 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

Center for Collaborative Policy Contact Information 
 
Mailing Address: Center for Collaborative Policy 

California State University Sacramento 
815 S Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
Office Phone – 916-445-2079 

 
Sam Magill – Associate Mediator – smagill@ccp.csus.edu 
 
Dave Ceppos – Managing Senior Mediator - dceppos@ccp.csus.edu 
 


